- T ——

h ' “-L.D. D\\'KS Priority Date |B-17-T% Division Cods {

Mﬁmﬂ&%ﬁi}, Priority No. ‘ Caunty Code -
—Beabecet CO—Goit— Use}dl\%ﬁ.\]ma_ Water District 05

HQI}IQKE CO_ RBoida— Depth g feet Management District Code _ \ \

Are there expanded acres under Designated Basin Code . _ \
this permit? yes U Mo ﬂ If yas, see additional sheet,
WILIOATR  SW v/s _SE /4, section _LR . Township _D M » Range l4"-3 Wast
110  fest from the S section line, _A5A¢  feet from the E ___section Tine.
FERRIT STATTSTTCES *ﬁL:re-f&et/yaar _B00 &.PM., -d-oﬁ\‘v' Acres ‘ 91'?109

Dascription of frrigated acres ¢ L_bﬁ SE_:';'I: o—C oeC [6 [E_ f\] Q‘F’S M/

RESULTS TF ACTION SBU Received? Yes Ko jj’ Reasons Received? Yos /__/ %o ﬂ No required j_7

Comments:

i

(%) lanatdwy fwne (-2&1[)) P X
/_.?{ No z__/CFaﬁﬁc t.aion ddttels '57'?&4-25%%‘55 Plulh,is_@-ly

PUBLITCATION OF SEU TN, REASNS.  Was yicatian required? Yes

Objections received? Yes /7 No

If yes, hearing results

Was hearing decision appeaied? Yes /7 No /7 If yes, court's findings

Check here when the permit status is clarified ,Qé Injeials SORN Dite _/2-/6-86

Initials Cate

Chack here when F'Ina Parmit information 1skeypunched _AS Verified /7

mmmﬁ Objection recaived? Yes ﬂ' No /7, If yes, hearing results

Was hearing decision appealst Yes /7 Ne /7 If yes, findings of the court

| Check when Final Permit fee 15 receivad 1YY aecei ‘ y ; : JFINAL PERHT / DATE 2 I9-‘2a'°




. Onginal S.84. rectd
;‘““i-ﬁ"”’ i - e | L 26 ;’.m-gg
’ ~ COLORADOC DIVISION OF WATER RESHuRTiest

TYPE OR

PRINT 1N BLACK INK. - 818 Centennial Bldg,, 1313 Shemman 5t 0L 09 1985
COFY OF ACCERTED ) Denver, Calorado 20203 et
oK REGUEST.. ©  STATE OF COLORADO ' “AIER RESOUALES
oM REQUEST. . . TNE:
o / ) <5 ;:"..'C-ENGmEE?FH DAVIT
COUNTY OF FA . /:‘ S COLC.

3 E STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL USE OF GROUND WATER
AMENDMENT OF EXISTING RECORD

LATE REGISTRATION 34 185 - F-"

PERMIT NUMBER _2.0& 72 F LOCATION OF WELL
THE AFFIANT{S) ,Z wIr D /<& | Counry ﬁéﬂﬂ re K

whose mailing

address is ?‘Q ‘S—__/:‘f 2 & "ﬁ M G A _/4/21 '\.;-i' '{/':F S VV’ Ya of the 35 E _ Y%, section _f g.
cry Alafrate G td Foos S VAN V.Y SR AR

[=Tatr) Tzl 4 T™ DR %) TE dn W)

being duly swarn upen cath, deposes and says that he (they) is (ore) the owner{s) of the well described hereon; the well is

located os deseribed obave, at distances of ‘ML.__ feet from the \S@U‘M section line and &ﬁfba feet from the

(NORTH QR A0UTH)

ECZ 5+ section line; woter from this wel|l was first applied to a beneficial use for the purpose(s) described herein on the M
(EmsT ow wiav} .

day of Ma/\/ . ]9‘2.2; the maximum sustained pumping rate of the well is Mga”ons per minute, the pumping
rate ¢laimed hereby % _!s a0 _ gullons per minute; the toutal depfh of the well is _, 3[ 0 feei,‘ the average ennugl amount

of water to be diverted is Q {20 aere-feet; for which cloim is hereby made for

I\nv« g .:'zf)[‘l'« & ¥y purpose{s); the legal descripfibn of the land on which the water from this well is vsed is

/
SEY Sec 48, Foa, K4IW | of which

Mucres ars irrigated and which is illustrated on the map on the reverse side of this form; that this well was completed in
compliance with the permit approved therefor; this statement of beneficial use of(?round water is filed in compliance with law; he
(they) hos (have) read the statemgnts m hereon; knows the content thereof; and that the sume are true of his (their) knowledge,

(COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM)

Signaturels) /"

: = u

Subscribed ond swern . = .
te befr__\rc‘ me on this Mduy of :).-t‘) i , 19 Eﬁ
My Commission expires; ‘: 517//?- ?/E#l? A

FOR DFFICE USE OHLY

Court Case Mo,

l,ﬁlF,-_A.\.) : Prior Ma. Day . ... ¥r.
d . .4'..-_._.__ A s _.i!_.nf.ﬁ i .
. _ - o T&Ar PUBLIC Div Cry.
ACCEPTED FOR FILING BY THE STATE ENGINEER OF COLORADO

PURSUANT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: See. . . %, %,

FBURSUANT 10 C.R.S. 1973, 37-00-108 AS AMENDED, THE COMMISE wei Use
SION RISFRVES THE RIGHT 70 IKGITRE AND REQUEST VERIFICA-
TION COLCSANING THE AMOUNTE CLAIMER GH TP BOkt. THESE Digr. Basin Mon Dovo .,
AMOUNTS a2F ALSO SUBJECT TO CBJECTIONS BY GrRUUND WATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS OR OTHERS CLAIMING TO BE INJURED/

ptom SO ik fihlle

b



-

2
Well drilled by _ - | __ Lic. No.
Fermanant ‘
Pumg insralled by _ L ic. No.
Meter Serial Ne. D Flow Meter Date lns\‘thﬂa;dl

Owrier of land an which
water is being vsed

THE LOCATION OF THE WELL MUST BE SHOWN AND FOR LARGE CAFAC!T\; IRRIGATION WELLS THE
AREA ON WHICH THE WATER J$ USED MUST BE SHADED OR CROSS-HATCHED ON THE DIAGRAM BELOW.

This diagram rupa:é\aents nine &?J sections, Lse the CENTER SQUARE
(one section)ts indicare. the location of the well, if possible.

‘ T R | 1 ‘ R T
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g 3 =
- e g
EE A 2 . — LA 4 A ko et
wi 1 .
| ' SOUTH SECTION LINE
T T S S S
: TS B 1y
Tl‘?E SCALE OF THE DIAGRAM IS|TWO INCHES EQUALS ONE-MHL E ‘ L
ST T T T s T S R
M i l . . T E
| | ‘ 1 el ‘ 1 L
WATER EQUIVALENTS TABLE (Rounded Figures) .
An acre-foet covers 1 acre of land 1 fnat desp. -
1 cubic foot par second {cfs) . . . 449 gallons per minute (gpm),

1 acre-foot . . . 43,560 cubic feet . . . 325,900 gallons.
1,000 gpm pumped continuously for ene day produces 4.42 acre-feet,
100 gpm pumped continuously for ane year produces 160 acre-faet,

(WHITE AND PINK COPY TO BE FILED WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
. PINK COPY WILL BE RETURNED TO OWNER)
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GROUND WATER COMMISSION
STATE OF COLORADO
FINAL PERMIT NO. 34155FP

NORTHEEN HIGH PLAINS DESIGNATED GROUND WATER BASIN

Priority date: December 17, 187H
Oza: Irrigation
Name of Claimant: L.D. DIERKS

Location of well: &8W1/4 of the 5E1/4 of Section 18, Township & N,
Range 43 W. of the 8th Principal Meridian

Maximum annual volume of the appropriation: 400 acre-feet
Maximum pumping rate: 800 gallona per minute
Number of acree which may be irrigated: 180 acres
Degcription of acres irrigated: SE1/4 OF SECTION 18,TON,R43W
Totalizing Flow Meter: Meter required
COMMINGLED ACRES AUTHORIZATION
{Other wells commingled: 20173F,Z201T7AF
Commingled annual appropriation: 1600 acre-feet
Number of acres irrigated by these commingled wells: 480
Description of commingled acreage: W1/255E1/4 SECTION 18,T9N,R43HWH

Done thie 9% day of Tuly , 1989

Jeris A. Danielson -+
State Engineer, . ‘ ,
State of Colorado

Purushottam Dass, Chief .
Designated Basins Branch
Ground Water Sectlion

By:
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ORDER OF THE COLORADO GROUND WATER COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF CONDITIONAL PERMIT NO. 20512-F LOCATED IN THE SW1/4 OF THE
SE1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 43 WEST OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN

The Colorado Ground Water Commission finds that:

1.

2.

Pursuant to Section 37-90-108(4) Colorado Revised 5tatutes, proof was
suybmitted that water was put to beneficial use prior to the expiration
date of Permit No. 20512-F, but due to excusable neglect, inadvertence,
or mistake, L.0. Dirks failed to submit a statement or evidence of -
beneficial use on time.

A synopsis of the proof was published for two consecutive weeks in a .
paper of local circulation in each of the affected counties as reguired
by Section 37-90-108(4) C.R.S. and Section 37-90-112 C.R.S. No
objections were filed within thirty (30) days. '

The proof submitted is satisfactory.

Conditional Permit No. 20512=F shall remain in force and effect.

Dated this gé day of /)ﬁuun/w\. . 19.

M A Baidiee

Jér+s-4. Danielson

Executive Director
Ground Water Commission

By: /dﬁe/é A

Lelfth C. Kepl
Branch Chief
Ground Water Section

86711 /Form #29011



JERIS A. DANIELSON

C O. LAMM
RICHARD State Engineer

*Governor

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

1313 Sherman Street-Room 818
Denver, Colarado 80203
(303) 868-3581

March 27, 1985

Mr. Ben Saunderz, Manager

Marks Butte Ground Water Mgt. Dist.
P. 0. Box 113

Holyoke, COQ 80734

Dear Ben:

Enclosed are L, D, Dirk's three Amendments of Existing Record
to clarify the amounts claimed on the Statements of Beneficial Use
for the wells with permit nos. 20174-F, 20173-F and 20512-F.

These are being returned through you because we nead the dates
on which rhe Statements of Beneficial Use were signed,

It 15 especially important to have the date of signature for
changes or corrections, such as these, which will have to be advertised.

Sincerely,

Keith C., K er, Chief
Designated Basins

KCK/DDN/emh

Enclosures




WH.J.25.75 , s e
s COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
TYPE OR 818 Centennial Bldg,, 1313 Shermaon 5t
} Eg}w‘f]’(’.‘:? Aiéégg'l!sg. Denver, Calorade 80203
& FATEMENT MAILED
© OW-REQUEST. STATE OF COLORADO AFFIDAVIT
55
COUNTY OF —_— ‘

__ _ STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL USE OF GROUND WATER 1 alpbrcation
X X AMENDMENT OF EXISTING RECORD /e re5 4 fere fael Clar'hied
LATE REGISTRATION

PERMIT NUMBER o025/ ol —/~ LOCATION OF WELL

THE AFFIANT(S) /, 9} ﬂ,'hkxs oy 5> edoure a

whose moiling

address is ‘ cg W W of the _&E_ K. Section ﬁ
e Hmberst 00 8572) 9 A o 2 M e o

Tarare) iz1p}

being duly swern upon eath, deposes and says that he (they} is {are) the owner{s) of the well described hereon; the well is

located gs described above, at distances of _ {feet from the . _ section line ond feet from the

ImORTE 08 S0uTl}

section line; water fram thiz we]l was first applied ta a beneficial use for the purpose(s) described herein on the
LEanT OF wEdrT)

day of , 19.___; the maximum sustoined pumping rate of the well is gollons per minute, the pumping

tate claimed hereby is __ gallons per minute; the total depth of the well is feet; the average annual amount

of water to be diverted is &QO vere-feet; for which claim is herehy made for

purpose(s); the legal description of the land on which the water from this well is used is
- L .
SE A Sea /8, T 2N, /AA?W of whieh

__Zé_@ucras are irrigated and which it illustrated on the map on the reverse side of this form; that this well was completed in
compliance with the permit approved therefor; this statement of beneficial use of ground water is filed in compliance with law; he

{they) has (have} read the statements mgde hereon; knows the content thereof; and that the seme are true of his (their) knowledge.
)

/ (COMPLETE REVERSE $IDE OF THIS FORM)
ign_u;nure(s . /—9{’?’

Subscribed and swarn FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
ta before me an this doy of 19
Court Case Ma. G
My Commission expires: -
TR Prior _ Mo, Doy Yr.
- WOTARY FuBLIC Div. Cry
ACCEPTED FOR FILING BY THE STATE ENGINEER OF COLORADO :
PURSUANT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: T
| ‘ well Use
Digt. _ Basin . Man. s '

GATE STATE ENGINEER BY




RICHARD D. LAMM

. Govarnor JERIS A. DANIELSON

Stata Engineer

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

1313 Sherman Street-Room 818
Denver, Colorado 80203
(303) 866-3581

June 12, 1985

Mr. Ben Saunders, Manager

Marks Butte Ground Water Manasgement District
F.{. Box 113

Holyoke, CO 80734

Concerning: L. D.'Dirks, permits nos. 20173-F, 20174-F and 20512-F

Dear Ben:

In April of this year L. D. Dirks filed Amendments of Existing
Record to clarify the appropriation and acres irrigated claimed on
eariier Statements of Beneficial Use for the wells with the above
permit numbers, all located in sec. 18, T9N, HA3W. Amendmenta of
Eximting Record were requested by our Staff Comments on the permit
information sheets to clarify the irrigated mcreage.

The original Statements of Beneficial Use were received timely
in this office on July 28, 1977. We zought clarification because
the original Statementsz contained strikeovers from 325 to 400 acre-
feet in the claimz for appropriation and from 130 to 160 acres
claimed irrigated. The original Statements clearly showed a 130
acre circle diagrammed on the back.

Since our initial review of these permit fileg, a District

' Court decision in the Berens case in Kit Carson County has better
defined how the Court will consider =zuch ambiguitiesz. One of the
wells in that case had a Statement clearly claiming 160 acres on the'
Statement face but diagramming a 130-acre circle on the back. The
Jjudge allowed only 130-acres. In Mr. Dirks' case, the Amendments of:
Existing Record clearly diagram the claimed 160 acrez, but the '
original Statement of Beneficial Use diagramming 130 acresz remains
part of his files.

If, on May 18, 1977, Mr. Dirks asctually irrigated the full 160
acres with each of these three wells, we believe it would be better
to zubmit entirely new 5tatements of Beneficial use. The new
Statements should contain a letter from him asking that the original’
Statements be withdrawn upon acceptance of the new ones. This can
be done because the original Statements have not been accepted for
filing. Mr. Dirks should be advised that it will be necessary to
publish this change and that he will be responzible for the
publication costs.




MPage 2
June 12, 14985

If Mr. Dirks wishes teo modify his claims to the originally
diagrammed 130 acres and 325 acre-feet, we will need the Amendments
of BExisting Record clarifying only those two items (the acreage and
appropriation) on the face of the Statement of Beneficial Use. '
Theze amounts would conform to the diagram of the original State-—
ments, It would not be necessary to publish asuch a conforming claim.

Enclosed are the Amendments of Exieting Record claiming greater
amounts tham originally shown for you to return to Mr. Dirks. In
either case, we will need new forms completed before these permits

3

can be clarified.
Thank you :
E% 1 |

eith ¢. X er, Chief

Designated Basins Branch
Enclosure

by

Kcﬁiilh




JERIS A, DANIELSON

. LAMM
RICHARD D State Enginaer

. Governor

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

1313 Sherman Street-Hoom Big
Denver, Colorado B0203
{303) BE6-3581

March 27, 1985

Mr. Ben Saunders, Manager

Marks Butte Ground Warer Mgt. Dist.
P. 0. Box 113

Holyoke, CO 80734

Dear Ben:
Enclosed are L. D, Dirk's three Amendments of Existing Record
to clarify the amounts claimed on the Statements of Beneficlal Use

for the wells with permit nos. 20174-F, 20173-~F and 20512-F.

These are being returned through vou because we need the dates
on which the Statements of Beneficial Use were signed.

It is especially important to have the date of signature for
changes or corrections, such as these, which will have to be advertised.

Sincerely,

Keith €, Kefler, Chief
Designated Basins

KCK/DDN/emh

Enclosures
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WHRJ-26-72 _

. .v_- .

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED

-

WITHIN 60 DAYS OF COMPLETION

COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
300 Cofumbine Bldg., 1845 Sherman St.

}'\,f-} L

£ RECEIVED

. : Denver, Colorado 80203 - -
OFTHE WORK DESCRIBED HERE- BrC20 76
ON. TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK WELL COMPLETION AND PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT e
INK. by 0 T - g i | R RESOURCES
| PERMIT NUMBER _ ©205%2-F~ 34, 56~F STATE trp
WELL OWNER __ %8, Tirk SW_ % of the S %ofSec. 18
ADDRESS _ Bmhers't. Colo, T. 9 N R ¥3 W 6th P.M.
DATECDMPLETED‘ Tov. % .19 75 WoLe prameTER |
: Water ) ) :
From To Type and Color of Material Loe, | —=— in. from to ft.
-0 20 fop clag & avel e in. from to __ft.
20 2k D:,'rE.VEl 20 ‘.t Clay la.yer DRILLING METHOD ‘
24 | 60 hard elay, limerock & gravpl T
60 | 160 poft clay & gravel layer CASING RECORD: Pain Casing i
160 | 180 hard clay,limerock & gravell size 16" g king 58l fom 0 o 230 o
180 | 195 gand & gravel, very coarse : : ‘
195 [205 poft clay Si & kind f to ft.
205 | 212 band & gravel med. 7 = e e oM
212 | 220 poft clay - Size & kind from _——_ _1to _. ft.
220 | 225 pand & gmavel med. & T TE
225 1230 boft clay - _
230 | 234 ¥¥A sand & gravel med. ¢ - Perforated Casing |
23% |250 goft clay & limerock — Size _ 16" g kind _St®®L  from 230 4o 255
250 | 264 pand & gravel fine ‘ , o .
26h [267 goft clay & limerock  — Size ‘16"&kindscre‘a‘n from 235 1o 293 1
267 1295 gand & gravel, med. 2t o '
295 1303 rock & gravel lenses, hard| ¥ size 16" g kind5%¢61  from 293 o 310 g
303 | 340 $oft clay, trace of 323,- 6 f
green clay at 340
340 [360 green bentonite, hard & soft GROUTING RECORD
' Material
Intervals
Placement Method :
b2 -F GRAVEL PACK: Size __5._@__ jf/ 8"13/ 8
12=-17-7% o 200-300 0-200
.”.."%'EOO 2a5 S ‘e Interval I
KIEH \98&142. 4.95.C.
g 340 -HE:: &1 TEST DATA _
: e T ‘
®9 Date Tested Nov. 9 1976
Static Water Level Prior to Test__. _1?_8 et
Type of Test Pumpl ‘ ﬁﬁw}}?ef et > ?M__ .
Length of Test ) hrﬁ: I N
| e Sustained Yield (Metered) = -85 * _ o
TOTALOEPTH 310 " :

Use additional pages necessary to complete iog.

Final Pumping Water Level

] —




''''''''

i AT ‘
Powered ’Ey ot P

Pump Serial No.

Motor Serial No,

Date Installed

Pump Intake Depth

Remarks

WELL TEST DATA WiTH PERMANENT PUMP

Date Tested

Static Water Level Prior to Test .

K

Length of Test _

Sustained yield {Metered)

Pumping Water Level

Hours

GPM

Remarks

_ DEFTH TO INTAKE

TOTAL DEPTH ~

e

1

. ' t S -
"PUMPING WATER LEVEL

o
b

—— eV =

*~ * pepressio

Yoo

CONTRACTORS STATEMENT

thereof, and that the

Signatwre o7 e,

ced)

: w Sfated_f Go{g}gdo, ,Eounty of

J—P‘_{:‘J_ﬁ“ )
: ., Suberibed ah_&is@orn to before me this 42 day of

T et w

'"f“_"-. My G_mnmlssmﬂ éxpirg&g;-

)

19 7P,

22 19 _Z.

The undersigned, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that he is the contractor of the well or

pump installation described hereon; that he has read the statement made hereon: knows the content

rl'té'i}' true of his own k
N

License No. __H35
85

FORM TO BE MADE OUT IN QUADRUPLICATE: WHITE FORM must be an original copy on both sides and signed,
WHITE AND GREEN copies must ba filad with the Stats Enginear. PINK COPY is for tha Owner and YELLOW COPY i for the Driller,



-

WRM}-26-72 -

-

COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
300 Columbine Bldg., 1845 Sherman St.
Denver, Colorado 80203 '

WELL COMPLETION AND FUMP INSTlAzL!xle_'.TIGN REPORYT

RECEIVED
FEB -7. 1811

.h ,

THS FORMMUST BE SUBMITTED
WITHIN 60 DAYS OF COMPLETION
QOF THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE-
ON. TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK

WATER RESCURGES

INK- PERMIT NUMBER sTATECgngNEEn '
WELL OWNER __ L.D, Dirk SW _ wofte  BE  yotse 18
ADDRESS ...—.Aherst ,Colo. T._9 N p_ 43 W 61:5 -
DATE COMPLETED 19 __  HOLE DIAMETER |
WELL LOG eeean— iR, from { to fr.
Water .
From | To Type and Color of Material Loc, - in. from to.. fr
in. from to ft.
DRILLING METHOD
CASING RECORD: . Plain Casing
Size & kind from o O ;,,,_.m, ft,
Size & kind from to .. _ft.
Size . &kind ._from. 10 ft.
" Perforated Casing
Size __ &kind _ from to ft.
Size & kind from _ S fr.
Size ... & kind ___. from 1 (+] : ft.
GROUTING RECORD
Material
Intervals
Placement Method
- GRAVEL PACK: 3Size
interval
TEST DATA .
Date Tested EL18
Static Water Level Prior to ;f'est ft.

Type of Test Pump ___

Length of Test

Sustained Yield (Metered)

TOTAL DEPTH
Use additional pages necessary to complete log.

Final Pumping Water Level




- PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT . .' -

Pump Make _Western Land Roller

Type turbine

Powered by HP _
E 76648

. Pump Serial No.

Motor Serial No. unknown

Date Installed November 16, 1976 |

Pump intake Depth __ 300 ¥+t.

o mm o wr mm o fm om e = m -

PUMPING WATER LEVEL -

Remarks

-
Y

.

INTAKE

WELL TEST DATA WITH PERMANENT PUMP

‘Date Tested not teasted

-
- .
FONE OF

DEPRESSION

CEPTH TO

Static Water Level Prior to Test 198"

TOTAL DEPTH

Length of Test Hours

Sustained vield (Metered) GPM

Pumping Water Level

Remarks

CONTRACTORS STATEMENT

The undersigned, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that he is the contractor of the well or
pump installation described hereon; that he has read the statement made hereon: knows the content
thereof, and that the same is true of his own-knowledge,

Signature . License No,
State of G.o.lc::radc, County of - 55
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ day of L19_,

My Commission expires: , 18

Notary Public

FORM TO BE MADE QUT IN QUADRUPLICATE: WHITE FORM must ba an original copy an both sides and signed.
WHITE ANO GREEN copies must be filed with the State Engineer. PINK COPY is tar the Ownar and YELLOW COPY is for the Driller.
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vy WhIET : COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES  ~ = |
T T 101 Columbine Bidg., 1845 Sherman 5t., Danvar, Colorado B0203 2./ EGE_\\JED
- ﬁ PERMIT APPLICATION FORM R '
Application  must ) : 17 ‘15
be complete where ) A PERMIT TO USE GROUND WATER el
applicable. Type or | YA PERMIT TQ CONSTRUCT AWELL R':,S‘-‘U“Gﬁ
print in BLACK FOR: {~ ) A PERMIT TO INSTALL A PUMP - WP“E“E E“ami.ﬁl
. INK. No overstrikes i :
or erasures unless. { ) REPLACEMENT FOR NO.
initialed.
{ }YQTHER
(QH (1) APPLICANT - mailing address : FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: DO NQT WRITE IN THIS COLUMN
&8
L. D. Dirk
NAME s Receipt No. t:/?é‘ = 9/'7 /
STREET . ‘ Basin \ Dist. Neowe
CITY —Amhazsi, CO 80724 TS CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
TELERHONE NO. 439-3557 This well shall be used in such a way as to cause
- no material injury to existing water rights. The
issuance of the permit does not assure the applicant
(2) LOCATION OF PROFOSED WELL that no injury wit! occur to another vested water
‘ Sedowiak right or preclude another owner of a vested water
County gwic right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
SwW SR . 18
o Yofthe___ "7 %, Section
o THIS WELL MUST BE DRILLED WITHIN 300
Twp, 9 ¥ Rng._ 43 W, 6 pm,  FEET OF THE LOCATION SPECIFIED ON THIS
PERMIT AND MUST BE AT LEAST & MILE
(3) WATER USE AND WELL DATA FROM ANY APPROVED FERM!T, SENIOR
égm&%ow OR EXISTING WELL FOR
‘ _ IAL, INDUSTRIAL, MUNICIPAL, OR
Propesed maximum pumping rate {gpm) 1000 gtR,'G ATION USE FROM THE SAME AQUI,FE-R
Average annusl amount of ground water LOo B AQL"FERS' /;;,g/l"'l &/?’/7/(
1o be approptiated (acre-feet): / TIONAL ON
. . : ' COND
' THE
Proposed total depth. (feet): 300 B A METHOD AND PROCEDURE SATISFACTORY 10

GEDAND WATER COMMISSION {NDER EXISTING POLICY.

Aquifer ground water is to be obtained from: o , g ﬂ /%/7 é .
Ogallala

‘ BENEFICIAL USE EXPIRATION DATE EXTENDED UNTIL
Owner's well designation FEBERUARY 10, 1978. '

GROUND WATER TO BE USED FOR:

{ YHOQUSEHOLD USE ONLY - no irrigation (0}

{ ) DOMESTIC (1) (~ ) INDUSTRIAL {5)
{ ) LIVESTOCK (2) (% J IRRIGATION (&)
{ ) COMMERCIAL (4} { )MUNICIPAL (B)

Nuan bex

ch'anae.ct
5-23-88
C}‘ml"b‘ )C.’ﬂ't wﬁf-ﬂ‘-'f"' “:

( YOTHER (9 APPLICATION APPROVED

PERMIT NUMBER

(4) DRILLER : EEB ] Q ]925 ;
' DATE ISSUED

Neme A Colo licensed Driller EXPIR DATE _. - ‘
Street / R

City );mm {SJATE ENGINEER)
(State) (Zip} .
Lo n By L LI A Mg
Telephone No. ic. No.
I.D. /'é’ 5 COUNTY 9 &




- e ok
(5) THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WELL and the area on | {68} THE WELL MUST BE LOGATED %LQE{I ¥
which theEwatEerill be used must be indicated on the diagram below, by distances from section lines.
Use the CENTER SECTION (1 section, 640 acres) for the well location, 36
/.?_ﬂ ft from South SEC, Imb b
-|—— —|— ——|— — +__|___|__ —|— —_ -+ — —‘— (rorth or south)
[ e, MILE, 5280 FEET —-—-yl | iﬂmﬂ_ft. from Eas(.;t;“ TR sec, line
+ + o+ + +
T + —!- + LOT. BLOCK FILING w
| | |
- NORTH SECTION LINE — + - SUBDIVISION
1
| , | [ {7) TRACT ON WHICH
promm LOCATED (uner
§ Mo. of acres =, Will this be
| E the only well on this tract?
+++ &
W (8) PRDPO§ED CASING PHOGRAM
| = | | prain Casing '
1)
-:_ ‘ 4__ = +' 16 in. fronr, 9 ft. to 150 o
I - in. from ft. to ft.
+ — 4 - ] _f. Perforated casing
| I ) | I | 16 —in. from 150 f1. 10 300 ft.
+ + -+- -+ + 4+ —+ + -+ in, from ft. to f.
| S | [ (9) FOR REPLACEMENT WELLS give distance
'L' —l— and direction from old well and plans for plugging
it:
. ‘The scalé Qf".ché dilligrah'is 2 inches = 1 mile
: Each small square rapresents 40 8cres..
WATEH EQUIVALENTS 'FABLE AReunded Figures)
An acre-faot covers 1 acre of land 1 foot daap B
1 cubic foot per second (cfs) . . . 449 gallong per mmute (gpm]
A family of & will require appmmmatelv 1 acre-foot of water per year.
1 acre-foot |, . 43,560 cubic fewt . . . 325,900 gallons,
1,000 gpm nurnmd mntlhuuuély'fnr one dey produces 4.42 acra-feat.
{10} LAND ON- WHIQH QBQQND WAT EB wlLL BE USED ;
L« Dy Dirks 160
Owner(s): No. of acres:

¥
Legal description: SE4 Section 18-T. 9 Ne R- “’3 W

(11) RiPTION of the use of ground water Household use and domestic wells mutt indicate type of disposal system
to be used.,

Irrigation

(12) QTHER_WATER BIGHTS used on this Iand, including wells.

Type or right Used for {purpose) Description of land on which used

(13) THE APPLICANT/S) STATE(S) THAT THE INFORMATION SET FORTH HEREON IS

L HGNATURE “OF APPLICANTIS)

Use additional sheets of paper if more space is required.




Wl
APPLICANT L_@LQ.ELKB - 24 L 40
LOCATION W 4
oW OB s _te T 9N R 4zW ‘fﬁ 2. &9
g 3. Lo
APPROR SAT | 2 4, JL;;:::
i Ao request |G 37 gg 5, &0
=00 1BEE 20. vy | 6. 22
3. _4oo “18ee5F2 1. 39 e 7. 4lf-?
4, _4Qo _Tn 22 40 490-0¢ +|00a8. Lo
| 5 400 Tear23 41 :gg_:gg A i |
1 g——4o6—i5t- 24 A2 49@;@9 . 10. 47
7. _Ao0D il 25 43 too | HloaBe—
8. Ao *20mF 26. 44 320 v 12._4.4;_._
9. _32s5 ‘200727 45 375383 | 13 ﬂ.&ﬁ:
lo 400 _isse 28 46 208 4 4. &
. 350 lpse 29 47  488.00 15, 2
12. 4p0 126 30. P N SR - M b
3. BI85 l4¢e 3. 46, 7. Eo__
4. 575 158 32 50, 8. Lo
15, _2w_ |38c 33, 51. 9. =2
6. 400 128 34 52. e
\7. 400 “lgigrr 35. 53, _ 21. -
8. 36. 54, §§"‘;ﬁ—“
| x | EA WEIGHTED B
| AVE. SAT 2 5L FT amriweric 24,15
TOTAL APPROPR _EBEp25  ACRE FT 25. f
ALLOW. APPROP _5¢ 70 ACRE FT Zg—:@f——
CRE F
over APPRCP ACRE FT 8.
EVALUATION AT A POINT _900 £1 From S840 sec wwe  |TOTAL
AND 1550 FT. FROM \E",,E‘ T' SEC. LINE OF $EC. A3 Woulb L ATE E,,}-_/
ELIMINATE ITEMS 2,6 - -
REMARKS ___ LessF0pl 7 MILE FROKA Owy 20I74F YES
BUT  APPLLCATI NS CoNOITION
ngoahgiuﬁl.T - IT-‘ONEL - |EVAL uﬁm&)j:;_
' DATE (22 =25
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WATER RESOUACES
STATE ENGINEER
COLO.

Ausust 16, 1976

Colovrade Division of “later Resources
1313 Sherman 5%., ‘

Room ROZ

Denver, CC R0203

Attny Leonard Vevecer Ho: Helocastion of Permit number
' 20512=-F

Dear Mr. Varoer:

I an requesting to relocate permit number 20512-F located in
the 5% 1/4 of Section 18, Township 9 North, Range 43 iest

to a polnt described as 1200 feet frowm the South ard 2500

fart Trom the Hast section lines of the same 3ection, YTown-
ship and Ranme,

I am enclosing a chsek for $10.00 for the Turvescs of re-
advertising.

Sincerel

L. D, Dirks
Amharst, CO  B0721

I0D:bhs

oot (T agbeats Sfay (soiiniy
No chhed eme o jz:;‘“

(Y e [
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FCHARD D, LAMM

Governor

State Enginear

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
‘ Denartinent of Majural Besources
1313 Sharman Streel Roain 802
Denver, Colvady  BO203
Aamipisteation (303) 2D2-3681 ' -
O eiound Water 1303) B92-3587 ‘

October 1&, 1926

Mr. L. D. Dirks
Amherst,
Colerado . 80721

Dear Sir:

On December 17, 1975, you were jssued irrigation well permit
#20512-F at a location in the Southwest 1/4 f the Scutheast 1/4 of
Section 18, Township 9 Morth, Range 43 lest, Sedgwick County, Colorado,

You have amended this location within ths same 40-azcre legal
subdivision and with a specific location of 1,200 feet from che south
and 2,500 feet from tha east lines of Section 18,

This relocation has Leen advertised in the newspapers of logal
distribution and no objections were filed within the objection period.

Enclosed are two copies of permit #20512-F, both front and back,
showing the amended location.

L]

~Very truly yours,

Leonurd A, Mercer

Supervising Engineer

Designated. Basins Branch
LA : ke - .
Enclosures

C.J. KUIPER
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WATER RESOUACES
STATE ENGINEER
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* RICHARD D, LANM

Govarnor

DIVISION OF WATER RESOQURCES

Dapartment of Natural Resources
1313 Sherman Strect - Room 818
Dcnver, Colorado 80203
. Administration (303) 892-3581
. Ground Water (303) 892-3587

February 28, 1977

Mr, L. D, Dirks
Amherst, Colorado 80721

RE: Irrigation well permit No. 20512-F, Tocated in the Southwest 1/4

of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 18, Township 9 North, Runge 43 lest.
Dear Mr. Dirks:

. e are in receipt of your request to extend the time in which
to place the above referenced permit to beneficial use. '

By authority of the Colarado Ground Water Commission, the
staff has extendad the beneficial use expiration date until February
10, 1978, ‘

" Please be advised that this well must be placed to beneficial
use and that a Statement of Beneficial Use must be filed with the Colorado
Division of Water Resources on or before February 10, 1978,

Enclosed are two copies of Permit Mo. 20512-F, showing the
amended beneficial use expiration date. -

Very truly yours,

Dewayne R. Schroeder
Water Resources Engineer
Ground Water Section
DRS : ke
Enclosures

G.J. KUIPER
State Engineer




J‘Uly 25, 19?7 | s“;ﬁ. @\_ﬂ.

Colorade Groumd Water Commission
1313 She:l"man Stop

Room 802

Derwar, CO 80203

Attn: Leorard Mercer Re: Cominsled wells on Section 18, T.,
9 N-, 'Rl “"3."11-1 .

Daar ¥r. Neracer:

I am requesting to co-mingle the three irrigation wells located
in the '"est 1/2 and the SE 1/4 of Section 18, Township 9 dorth,
Bange 43 Yest to irrigate any of the 480 acres described as
the Jest 1/2 and the SE 1/4 of the Seetion, from any or all

of the threa wells.

Thank you for your consideration on this matter.

L. D;Dir’kﬁ
Amherst, CO 80721

LDD:bs

—_— T



- L
BT
. '

¥

X - ngﬁmot -

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES . —

Department of Natural Resources

~ Denver, Colorado 80203
Administration {303) B92-3581
Ground Water (303) 892-3587

Pecember 7, 1977

L. D, Dirks
Amherst,
Colorado 80721

Dear Sir:

You are the owher of the three following wells:

D= - LG KUIPER
. State Enginear

.. __1313 Sherman Sireet - Hoom 818 s e

PERMIT HO. LOCATION IRRIGATED ACRES  ANNUAL APPROPRIATION

20512-F SW SE 160 400 acre-feeat
18-T.9N.R.43W.

20174-F SWSH 160 400 acre-fect

18-T.9N.R.434.

20173-F NW W 160 400 acre-feet
- 18-T.9N.R.43W,

You have requested permission to commingle these three wells to
frrigate 480 acres being west 1/2 and the southeast 1/4 of Section 18
Township 9 North, Range 43 West,

The request does not involve an increase in the number of irri-
gated acres,

Your request was placed before the Colorado Ground Water Commis-
sion at their meeting on November 4, 1977 and they have approved the
request on the condition that the average annual withdrawal from each
well not exceed 400 acre-feet,

Very truly yours,

Leonard A, Mercer
Supervising Engineer
Designated Basin Branch

LAM: ksm
cc: Marks Butte Ground Water Mgmt. Dist.




;}'@/73’—{ RECEWED
DECY 3777

WATER RES0URCES
SIATE ENGINEER
cop.

Dacember 12, 1977

Celorado Ground Water Commission
1313 Sharman 5t.,
Danver, CO 80203

Attm: Leonard A, Mercer Ret Permlssion to co-minglelj walls
lﬂcﬂ:tﬁd in SBB- 181 T-9N” Rwujw-

Dear Mr, Marcer:

This distriet iz in receipt of a copy of your letter to Mr, L.
D. Dirks authorizing him to ecopmingle the thres wells looated
in Sectlion 18, Township 9 North, Range 43 West., It is under-
stood that there is no expansion of irrigatad acres involved
in thils request,

There are two guestions reparding this authorizationi Number
1 is, are these wells to be metered so that the condition you
have placed on tham of that"the average annual withdrawal from
aach wall not excesd 400 acre-feet" can be monotered?

Question numbher 2 1a, iz there a time 1limit, like on all cond-
itional permits, for this co-mingling to he accomplished?

You will understand that the District has no rules and regulations
at the present time and these are simply questions regarding

the Commissions actions. These are not objections, nor are thay
interded to be recormmendations of the District, simply questions
ralsed, :

Sincaraly,

Ban Saunders

Manager
MBGWMD




DIRKS FARMS

PaID TO: GROUND WATER COMMISSICN OF CDLD

- FOR RLOCD MOMEY FOR YOUR BOOF UP

ACCGUNTS AFFECTED:

THER DEDUCTABLE--WELL PERMITS IN SEDGWICK OO

RECE]
717

ATER
B o
e

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
STATE ENGINEER'S OFFICE Date

NO 1284

OCTORER 132, 1%R2¢
AMOUNT .
= 47 .5
TOTal AMOUNT OF SHECK: % a9 .87

10 (1 19%

DENVER, COLORADG.,

= RECEIPT 5 UL D

WG FQnmess 57

Received of "
Address // f-/’
Amaount Received Dallars 5 LT /1

‘\ Lo T _ W
Other Ny £-7T1,

| PLEASE REFER TG RECEIPT NO, WHEN-MAKING INQUIRY |

Replace. & Relog. License Sale of Book ar Map Livestack Application
Construction Rig Copy of Records Erasion Application
Late Registration Change of Record Micra-Film Copy Plans & Specifications
Final Objection Computer Services Dam Inspector Fee

State Enginear

‘ Check No
RECEIPT COPRPY

/-2/2/7[ Cash M0,




JERIS A, DANIELSON

RICHARD D. LAMM
' State Engineer

Governor

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
DIVISION QOF WATER RESOURCES

1313 Sherman Street-Room 818
Danver, Colorado 80203
(303) 866-3581

December 12, 1986

iL.D., Dirks
925 Frenchman Htis.
Holyoke, Colorado 80734

Dear My. Dirks:

With your October 15, 1986, payment of the actual costs of publication to
clarify your Permit Nos. 20173-F, 20174-F and 20512-F, you indicated that you
felt that the need for this publication was caused by a “goof-up" on the part
of the Colorado Ground Water Commission. This is not true.

Pubtication of your late-filed revised Statements of Beneficial Use was
made at your request. It was done to enable you to correct the error in your
earlier Statements of Beneficial Use which diagrammed only 130 acres while
c¢laiming 160 acres irrigated. The effect of this inconsistency was to make
your permit valid for only the 130 acres. Retraction of those timely State-
ments of Beneficial Use in favor of late filing of revised statements on July .
29, 1985, was totally your decision. It was our 1impression that you were
aware that the statute requires publication at the applicant's expense for any
such late-filed Statement of Beneficial Use. '

If you have any further questions concerning this procedure, please call
me at the number shown on the letterhead.

Sinceraly,

Vi 7

Keith C. Kepler, P.E.
Chief, Designated Basins
Ground Water Section

KCK/pdt
81191

%ot Tenchrman GW M. D




FROOE Ok FUBLICATION

THE HOLYOKE ENTERPRISE <,
Publication fee 5_/ O « 303
Haolyoke, C“'"ﬂ_d,t.!'{‘- ::’VED :

VLNa L

Case No.

STATE OF COLORADO, z AR = 11086
COUNTY OF PHILL!PS,
PATER  RESQURFS

|- Brenda Brandt, do selemnty swear that | am Managing Ede‘W‘FﬁLHOLYDKE ENTERFRISE, a weekly
newspapar printed and published in Philllps County. Colorado, and Whg #general circylation therein, The said
newspapar has been published continupusly and uwninterruptedly in Phillips County for a perlod of more than
fifty-twa consecutive weeks next prior to the flrat publication of the annexed legal notice or advertisement. That
sald newspaper has been admitfed to the Unlted States malls as second class matter under the provisions of the
Actof March 3, 1879, or any amendments thereof, and that said newspaper |5 a weekly newspaper duly quallfled
for publishing lagal noticas and advertisements within the meaning of the taws of the State of Colorade.

That the annexed legal notice or adveriisement was published in the regular and endire issus of every
number of said weekly newspaper for the perled of _‘hz.lb insertions; that the flrst publication of said
notlce was in the Issue of sald newspaper dated M{'_ZLJ_ l?.mg_.‘g and the last publication of sald

notice was in the {3sue of said newspaper dated 19%‘._4

Managing Editer

Subscribed and swern to before te this _, 5 l 3‘“ day nf_:S-\-A-\u‘;J - 9%
My commlission axpires IR =y dP /f’f HE R - A .
: ' 27 Notary Public

B R mmmmwmam@ y—— — ——
[t ot et ia G 5161004, e Colrio G Yt o
[l b, ok e e rigpatad o waler wa put 16 beneficlal

e l

jrasbots given for not mubmitting the Satoment of |
- fumilalle at that time or that the swoer did yet know that sach fore
N KR s T - Tocation of Well .-
| Pembd  Name of Atwm e T
|11686-F DAL Dudden, Inc.. - -
2 05 n_ ‘: 1835 F DAL Pudden .
D, Dirky -
* I, Dirks
‘|30174- ¥+ LD Dtk
HITOF  Dale D. Orgtn -
V4P Chaoles D), Reimar
- 14802 8 o6 0O, Bd Lnd promire

11E12-F Rarmend Korte© °
. I3650-F  Delfapd Griffith -
. [148LT-F - Parcy Travis < -
JMBIEF Porcy Travia' © )
L j14B1E-F  Percy Travin
4816-F ‘Percy Teayls .
C[1ENS-F* Kapninth B, Weis .
. [1BIOAT Horman N, Duell
1ET-F . Harwan Hadgen
1816F Paal], Ruch @0 .
14634-F Alvy Gimwison Est,

st f e

requens o withdraw the Btatamenty of
and 20174-F, Yated

 fu- scoordance wilh the Colovido’ Drovmd. Wade
oy 2L
Thi|

Trrigated by sach of thest walls, 2 :
L 1 ‘dhove.'no reanos for lats fling were tecsvod..
ad wnid acooppbed prior ko My 31, 1985, At tha tima of Blog and acckstanm
Jone 30, T00D, did not_oeoatoe reapons or - The Copmleson

‘ ) o wern miboe aVallably 8 thel tie, ., . R
Taks pative alec that i swrdanca’ wiih Bvction 37-90-11111]Tg], the Colorkin ater Comimiiion
mﬁhmﬂhﬁlhhwcmﬁnﬂg@wm .J sl qundw o :

Btate of Caloradn, acting by and through the Blats Board of Land Commluakoners, stabes thas tho vl ok
No. IWF.Mummmnm,mWhIMﬂmﬁu'ﬁn&E‘n'ﬂm
; Ha. 14803-F was issund s April 14, 1670, for » will to, b drlliad t the BW1/4 of the NE1/6 of Sacsion 06 .
o o 18 5550 ot v ot e i, 740 180, U ot s i o wal i el
AL o s s s /7 P10 125 5 S, o e o ok e MW o
parvon wishing to olfoct to the proof snbmittad ot et dio 0 Un wrikln
mb- of thb,bhmhdhnm h'l::ﬂ ngﬁm mwmhcamp-ddaﬁ ﬁﬂmh pm?ﬁ.ﬂﬁ’gw%w
b ] du o round mimirion taiiniml Buf 1314 .
Colaric 30308, by Septecaber 7, 1988, .7 ., . dlag, 1313 Sobmm Brvet, Dunver|

PR Ty X

S

: nghm—n:{nuu.'lm .

] i Poblieation: Joly 31, 1988 ... 5




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

THE JULESBURG ADVOCATE
100 Cedar Street
Juleshurg, Colorade 80737 Lo

BTATE OF COLORADO )
) s,
County of Sedgwick ]

I, Ronald B. Wilkins, do solemnly swear that I am editor and
publisher of the Julesburg Advocate; that the same i= a weekly
newspaper printed in whole or in part, and published in the County
of Sedgwick, State of Colorado, and has a general circulation therein;
that said newspaper has been published continueusly and uninterrupted-
ly in said County of Sedgwlick for & period of more than tifty-two
consecutive weeks next prior to the first publicatlon of the annexed
legal notice or advertizement; that said newspaper has been admitted
to the United States mails as second-class matter under the provisions

. BEFORE THE GOLORARG -~ o' %
. GRGUND WATER COMMISSION -

2N

5 'r-nmup.m puceuant to C.R8. 37-00-1084), the Colorads Ground w.Lr‘ - of the Act of March 3, 1879, or any wmendments thereof, and that said
: s:z:ll‘::l'onh::oli::nt‘;w;r?bla:o:illdetzl'tjilnnmqm&thntd&dﬂﬂ-?nﬁund newspgper is a weekly newspaper duly gualified for publishing lagal
5 pat, neficial uae prior. & expiration of th tx cited 7 i 1thi i

i below, but dus to excusable negiect, Inadvertence, or mistake, the evidency < 10tices and advertisements within the meaning of the laws of the
i of baneflelal use was not submitied on time. For the permits dwscribed in the State of Coloradp,

; ‘table below, wxcept ax otherwisé noted and Indicated by an asterisk ™), the
[ remsona glven for not submitting tha Statement of Banoficial Use oni Hme ara
. that no auch farms were (made) avaitable st that Utse or that the owner did

.00t Ingw that seh forms were pequired” " . o . That the annexed legal notire or advertisemment wag published in the

. Loeationol Wall, st

No.Atres ‘
N Affian !ﬂl&m.?&ﬂ-w Clmd I i end
LD Dirky " SWEE180KA3 - m—mu%

" LD.Dirks T NWNWISPNAZ 160 . MaylB197t regular and entire issue of every number of said weekly newspaper for
‘1.1 Dirkn - SWEWISON4Z 180 May18 1977
IvyGarretion NE 8K 26 6N 47 - 180 Junels, gm0 -
A ‘e " e ":'-'I -"? b 'l .J'- . . - v ] L L
*Hy lettor of Juire 12, 1985, Mr. 1D, Diirka requests to withdrg ﬁ!;%u‘ the period of _..f . consecutive. itsertions; and that first publication of
1 of Benafeigl Use previously Mled on time for permit N 1T3-F,
1 and 2174 P, listed as the Arat, second and thivd ftems abuya, tements

[ of Beneifical Use listed above replace those received on July 28, 1977, sach
Jabowlng an uninitisled strikeover replacing the slaim of 160 agres with & elaim said notice was in issue of said newspaper dated . qé. AD.
{'Yor 150 dcres first Irrigaled by eack of these wells. Alr, Dirks withes to raplage i
e timely Statement of Bensficial Use In avcordance with the Calapado Croond
ater Commisaion's request lo clarify the number of acres first Lerigated by
#ach of theaa wells, ’ - . I :
Any person wiahing to objest 1o the proof submitted muat do 3¢ in writing
brieily stating the nature of the objection, The objaetlon must be accompanied
by » $10 fee for each permit that {s ohjected to, and must be received by tha . :ﬂ!'
 Colorado Ground Water Commisvion, 514 Cantennial Bullding, 1313 Sherman 3aid newspaper dated .. lae e BT /" .__E?
-Bixeat, Denvar, Colorado 80203, by Septamber 15, 1966 N

lg.gé._ and that the last publication of said notice was in the issué of

- Fiest Publication: Auguat 8, 1g68.
Last Publieation: August 13, 1988,

Published in the Julu:burngah.ﬁplanburﬁ, Colorads, - L In witnesy whereof I have hereunto set my hangd this

. *205 /é: F S— 3 SR Mﬂﬁf AD. 19484

, )ﬁﬁf{/ ,ﬁf’f/ S o

'Pubushe_r.

SBubseribed and sworn before me, a netery public in and for the County

of Sedgwick, State of Colorado, thig.Zecf. day of %, A, 19%

wﬁﬁwg‘_ﬂgfc«mﬁﬁf_

Notary Public.

My commission expires Ww S L A
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Jura 285, 16%g -

Colorada Ground Jater Commission

1319 Shewman St., Room F1°

Denyar, 20 90207

A*tny ¥aeith C. Venlaw

Ra: Davmit pumhgrs POL7I-F, 2017L-F and 20512-F

Dear ¥r, ¥arlawr; .

Tnolosaed you will “ind new zhatemants of heanaflaeial usas for the
thvae shové wafarancad irrigetion walls in Saectisn 1F, Tounship
9 Narth, Rance 493 “lagt,

Tt 45 hepad thase will he accevptad by your offise and the orieinal
statamants ha withdrawan as pesr your latiar te Mro Saundars on
Jure 12, 1995, Pleass return the oririnals +n ma upon accenhance

of the new mnnaes.

I# this does not eompleately setisfy tha raquirsaments of your affice
wagarding thesa thras wells, vlease ds naf hasitate fo contast ma,

Thank yn1: for your croperation and corsidaration in this matter,

Sinaawaly,
57 e

.. D. Divks

Or{'yeha/' S.EBLs all reed JUL 2677, Feturned  foer
cconers mﬁyeyf H-npaps
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’ RICHARD O. LAMM

. Govarnar JERIS A, DAMIELGOM

dtate Snginesr

QFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
DIVISION OF WATER RESQURCES

1313 Sherman Street-Aaoom 318
Denver, Colorado 80203
(103) 858-3581

June L2, 1485

Mr. Ben Saundersa, Manader

Marks Butte Ground Water Management District
P.O. Bax 113

Holvoke, GO 30734

Concerning: L. D. Dirks, Permits noas. 20173-F, 20174-F and 2051.2-F
‘Dear Ben:

In April of this vear L. D. Dirks filed Amendments of Existing
Hecord to clarvify the appropriation and acres irrvifdated claimed on
earlier Statements of Beneficial Uze for the wells with the above
permit numbers, all located in sec. 18, TY9N, R43W. Amendments of
Existing Record were requested by our Staff Comments on the permit
information sheats to clarify the irrigated acreage.

The original Statements of Beneficlal Use were received timely
in thiz office oo July 268, 1877. We sought clarification because
the original 3Statements contained sgtrikeovers from 2325 to 400 acre-
feet in the claims for appropriation and from 130 to 160 acres
claimed irrigated. The original Statements clearly showed a 130-
acre circle diagrammed on the back.

Since our initial review of these permit files, & District
Court decisiocn in the Berens case 1in Kit Carson County has betfer
defined how khe Court will consider such ambiguities. One of the
wells in that case had a Statement clearly claiming 1680 acres on the
Statement face but diagramming a l30-acre circle on the back. The
Judge allowed only Lil-acreg. In Mt. Dirks’ c¢ase, the Amendments of
Exizting Record clearly diagram the claimed LE0 acres, but the
original Statement of Beneficial Use diagramming 130 acres remains
part of his files..

1f, oo May 18, 1977, Mr. Dirks actually irvrigated the full L&D
acres with each of these three wells, we belisve it would be hetter
Lo submit entirely new Statements of Beneficial use. The new ‘
Statements should contain a letter from him asking that the original
Statements be withdrawn upon accepbfance of the new ones. This can
e done hecnuse the original Statements have notbt been accepted for
tiling, Mr. Dirks should be advized that it will be necessary to
publish this change and that he will be responsible for the
publicatien costs,




.Pﬁge i
cJuane 13, 198BS

It Mr. Dirks wishes to modify his clnims to the originallw
diagrammed 130 acres and 335 acre-foot, we will nood the Amendments
of Existing Record clorifying voly those fwoe ttems [ the acreage and

capproapriation; on the face of the 3katement of beneficvial Use.
P

These amounts would ceonform to the diagram of the original State-
menks. Lt would not be necessary to publish suach o conforming oluim.

Enclosed are the dmendmonts of Existing Becord cloiming greater
ameunts Lhan originally shown for vou Lo return to Mr. Dircks. n
either case, we will need new forms completad before thess permits
can be elarified.

Thank you,

KEepler, Chief
Designatad Basins Branch

Enclosure

@R
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JERIS A. DANIELSON
Stata Engineer

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURGES

1313 Sherman Street-Room 818

Denvar, Colorado 80203
(303) BB6-3581

September 26, 1988

Mr. L. D. Dirks
925 Frenchman Heights
Holyoke, Colorado B0734

RE: Permit No. 20512-F located in the SW1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 18, TON,
R43W, hereinafter known as Permit No. 34155-F.

Dear Mr. Dirks:

As the owner of record of the former Permit No. 20512-F, you are hereby
notified that the permit number 20512-F has been changed to 34155-F.

Enclosed is a copy of the face of the new Permit No. 34155-F showing the
change in number. Please keep this copy in your files and refer to this
permit by its new number at all times.

This change of permit number has been made in order to avoid confusion
with an old registration number for another well also located in the Northern
High Plains Designated Ground Water Basin.

Sincerely,

Dorothy Nestlierode
Water Resources Engineer
Ground Water Section

DDN/Jg
Enclosure

cc: Marks Butte GWMD
Jim Hanrahan

01171/Form #0128
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Colorado Ground Water Commission

Invoice HNo. 1345 for publication coete
JULY 20, 1988

L.D. DIRKS
925 FRENCHMAN HEIGHTS
HOLYORE, CO B0734

Invoice for actual publicstion cost, final permit no. 34155FF

Amount Due: 5.44

The data for this final permit was published in a2 newspaper in
general eirculation in the county in which the well is located
for two consecutive weeks ending 06/14/88.

Publication coste are billable pursuant to sec. 37-80-116
Colorado Revised S5tatutes

Return with payment to: Colorado Ground Water Commission
1313 Sherman Street, Room 818
Denver, Colorado B0203

Involce amount: 5H.44 Permit No. 34155FP
: 45 :

Invoice number 13 RECE‘VED ﬁ . R 4023 Cj'#{és"?
Invoice date : JULY 20, 1889 ‘

AUG 1 6 1089

WATER RESOURCES

e NGINEER Acct. No. 42275

L.

Ground Water Publication Fund

PLEASE RETDRN THE LOWER PORTION OF THIS INVOICE WITH PAYMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS

*)




